the following table:

 52

Pension Fund Accounts 2011/2012

Asset Type As at 31 March

2012

As at 31 March

2011

As at 31 March

2010

 £000s £000s £000s

Cash on deposit with

financial institutions

24,561 33,064 27,513

Cash held by Managers 5,230 3,189 2,385

Total 29,791 36,253 29,898

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the

value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

Sensitivity analysis can provide reasonable risk estimates for interest rate sensitive financial

instruments using straightforward assumptions of the likely changes in interest rates. The fund’s

advisor anticipates that interest rates are expected to move no more than 1% from one year to

the next. The risk estimates provided below show the effect in the year on the net assets available

to pay benefits of a +/- 1% change in interest rates. The analysis assumes that all the other

variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant:

Asset Type Carrying amount as at

31 March 2012

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

  +1% -1%

 £000 £000 £000

Cash on deposit with financial

institutions

24,561 246 (246)

Cash held by Managers 5,230 52 (52)

Total change in assets available 29,791 298 (298)

Asset Type Carrying amount as at

31 March 2011

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

  +1% -1%

 £000 £000 £000

Cash on deposit with financial

institutions

33,064 331 (331)

Cash held by Managers 3,189 32 (32)

Total change in assets available 36,253 363 (363)

Asset Type Carrying amount as at

31 March 2010

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

  +1% -1%

 £000 £000 £000

Cash on deposit with financial

institutions

27,513 275 (275)

Cash held by managers 2,385 24 (24)

Total change in assets available 29,898 299 (299)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of financial instruments will

fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Pension Fund’s investments in overseas assets are all held in sterling denominated pooled

vehicles. This means that the Fund does not have any directly held investments in overseas

currency. The Fund does hold, from time to time, a number of small foreign currencies balances

held to facilitate trading but these are not deemed material.

 53

Pension Fund Accounts 2011/2012

In terms of indirect, sterling denominated pooled funds therefore, the following table summarises